
Page 1 to 10

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www-tpp.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000944-2019 

Tender

Dfi Roads and Rivers T-1011 Term Contracts for Road
Markings(KT)

DfI Roads and Rivers

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2019/S 000-000944
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-00328e-integration  
Published 14 June 2019, 4:16pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

DfI Roads and Rivers

Clarence Court

Belfast

BT2

Contact

Spto Name

Email

pb1@infrastructure-ni.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

https://www-tpp.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000944-2019
https://www-tpp.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000944-2019
mailto:pb1@infrastructure-ni.gov.uk


Page 2 to 10

UK - UNITED KINGDOM

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://localhost/epps

Buyer's address

http://localhost/epps

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

http://localhost/epps

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

http://localhost/epps

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://localhost/epps
http://localhost/epps
http://localhost/epps
http://localhost/epps


Page 3 to 10

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Dfi Roads and Rivers T-1011 Term Contracts for Road Markings(KT)

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45000000 - Construction work

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

The Term Contracts for Minor Improvement Works 2020 will include the following work
activities: Network Improvement Schemes Drainage Installation Pavement Surfacing
Earthworks Traffic Management Traffic Calming Schemes Transportation Schemes
Working with Services / Utilities TTM / dealing with live traffic on Public Roads and other
associated ancillary works in the following Local Government Districts: MIN1 - Causeway
Coast and Glens; MIW1 - Mid Ulster; and MIS1 - Armagh, Banbridge and Craigavon.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £25,000,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

Tenders may be submitted for maximum number of lots
3

Maximum number of lots that may be awarded to one tenderer: 2 

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

MIN1

Lot No



Page 4 to 10

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45200000 - Works for complete or part construction and civil engineering work

45220000 - Engineering works and construction works

45230000 - Construction work for pipelines, communication and power lines, for highways, roads,
airfields and railways; flatwork

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKN0 - Northern Ireland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Term Contracts for Minor Improvement Works 2020 will include the following work
activities: Network Improvement Schemes Drainage Installation Pavement Surfacing
Earthworks Traffic Management Traffic Calming Schemes Transportation Schemes
Working with Services / Utilities TTM / dealing with live traffic on Public Roads and other
associated ancillary works in the following Local Government Districts: MIN1 - Causeway
Coast and Glens; MIW1 - Mid Ulster; and MIS1 - Armagh, Banbridge and Craigavon.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £95,000,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months

36

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals



Page 5 to 10

several nm

II.2.9) Information about the limits on the number of candidates to be invited

Envisaged number of candidates: 8 

Objective criteria for choosing the limited number of candidates: 

   

   

paste from moi part a

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

MIW1

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45200000 - Works for complete or part construction and civil engineering work

45220000 - Engineering works and construction works

45230000 - Construction work for pipelines, communication and power lines, for highways, roads,
airfields and railways; flatwork



Page 6 to 10

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKN0 - Northern Ireland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Term Contracts for Minor Improvement Works 2020 will include the following work
activities: Network Improvement Schemes Drainage Installation Pavement Surfacing
Earthworks Traffic Management Traffic Calming Schemes Transportation Schemes
Working with Services / Utilities TTM / dealing with live traffic on Public Roads and other
associated ancillary works in the following Local Government Districts: MIN1 - Causeway
Coast and Glens; MIW1 - Mid Ulster; and MIS1 - Armagh, Banbridge and Craigavon.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £95,000,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months

36

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

varying dates

II.2.9) Information about the limits on the number of candidates to be invited

Envisaged number of candidates: 8 

Objective criteria for choosing the limited number of candidates: 

   



Page 7 to 10

   

as in lot 1

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

MIS1

Lot No

3

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45200000 - Works for complete or part construction and civil engineering work

45220000 - Engineering works and construction works

45230000 - Construction work for pipelines, communication and power lines, for highways, roads,
airfields and railways; flatwork

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKN0 - Northern Ireland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Term Contracts for Minor Improvement Works 2020 will include the following work
activities: Network Improvement Schemes Drainage Installation Pavement Surfacing



Page 8 to 10

Earthworks Traffic Management Traffic Calming Schemes Transportation Schemes
Working with Services / Utilities TTM / dealing with live traffic on Public Roads and other
associated ancillary works in the following Local Government Districts: MIN1 - Causeway
Coast and Glens; MIW1 - Mid Ulster; and MIS1 - Armagh, Banbridge and Craigavon.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £6,000,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months

36

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

varying

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 9 to 10

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

25 December 2019

Local time

3:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender

Tender must be valid until: 24 March 2020



Page 10 to 10

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: Yes

Estimated timing for further notices to be published: varying dates NM 

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

high court

justice

belfast

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.9) Information about the limits on the number of candidates to be invited
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.9) Information about the limits on the number of candidates to be invited
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-27T13:04:28+0000
	TCPDF




